
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845. and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of December 1934.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Roval IBank of Scotland

British Linen Hank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Cl vdesdale Bank Limited•7

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh )
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
f Glasgow ...^
1 Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

. 438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,298,522

1,081,996

988,321

1,274,009

907,920

1,130,908

1,038,105

1,009,397

Under £6.

1,882,643

1,803,488

1,769,372

2,008,850

1,472,574

1,363,429

1,097,123

1,598,936

Total.

3,181,165

2,885,484

2,757,693

3,282,859

2,380,494

2,494,337

2,135,228

2,608,333

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,899,176

2,811,927

2,468,311

3,051,327

2,152,023

2,191,049

1,985,199

2,419,057

Silver.

176,587

170.784

175,086

219,901

130,325

162,642

91,737

217,301

Total.

3,075,763

2,982,711

2.643,397

3,271,228

2,282,348

2,353,691

2,076,936

2,636,358
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 20th day of December, 1934. W. A. MoKEARS, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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