AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of December 1934.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	396,852	1,298,522	1,882,643	3,181,165	2,899,176	176,587	3,075,763
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	216,451	1,081,996	1,803,488	2,885,484	2,811,927	170,784	2,982,711
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	988,321	1,769,372	2,757,693	2,468,311	175,086	2,643,397
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	374,880	1,274,009	2,008,850	3,282,859	3,051,327	219,901	3,271,228
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	297,024	907,920	1,472,574	2,380,494	2,152,023	130,325	2,282,348
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	454,346	1,130,908	1,363,429	2,494,337	2,191,049	162,642	2,353,691
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen S	224,452	1,038,105	1,097,123	2,135,228	1,985,199	91,737	2,076,936
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow } { Edinburgh }	274,321	1,009,397	1,598,936	2,608,333	2,419,057	217,301	2,636,358

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 20th day of December, 1934.

W. A. McKEARS, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.